## **PROFILE**

Name : Dr. Guru Pirasanna Pandi G

**Designation** : Scientist (Entomology)

Crop Protection Division,

ICAR-National Rice Research Institute,

Cuttack, Odisha, India

**Mobile no.** : 7008703309

**Email** : guruagri@gmail.com; guru.g@icar.gov.in

**1. Date of Birth** : 22.02.1988

**2. Areas of Specialization**: Insect Ecology, HPR and IPM

**3. Education** : Ph.D in Entomology

**4. Professional History** : • Joined Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR) on 1<sup>st</sup> July

2015 as Agricultural Research Scientist (ARS).

• Attended 102<sup>nd</sup> Foundation Course for Agricultural Research Services from 1<sup>st</sup> July 2015 to 30<sup>th</sup> September 2015 at National Academy of Agricultural Research Management (NAARM),

Hyderabad, India.

 Working as Scientist (Entomology), in Crop Protection Division of National Rice Research Institute (NRRI), Cuttack from 9<sup>th</sup> October

2015 to till date.

**5. Publications** : • Research papers: 31

• Review papers: 1

• Popular articles: 20

• Books: 3

• Technical bulletins: 7

• Book chapters: 15

• h-index: 6 i10-index: 2 with more than 100 citations in

international literature

**6. Awards and Recognitions**: • IARI Ph.D Merit/Gold Medal for outstanding academic performance

in Ph. D programme.

• Dr. S. Guruprasad Pradhan Gold medal for the best Ph. D student

in the Discipline of Entomology, Indian Agricultural Research

Institute, New Delhi.

• Young Scientist Award by VIRA, Chennai.

• Life member of Entomological Society of India, Association of

Rice Research Workers & Society of Biocontrol Advancement.

• Editorial Committee Member for Indian Journal of Entomology.

Reviewer for the following journals – Industrial Crops and Products,
Indian Journal of Experimental Biology, Phytoparasitica, Current

Science, Indian Journal of Entomology & Oryza.

- Best Oral Presentation award at National Conference held at OUAT, Bhubaneswar during the year 2018.
- DST Inspire Fellow.
- IARI fellowship for Ph.D programme during the year 2012.
- ICAR-JRF during the year 2010.

**Research Gate ID** : https://www.researchgate.net/profile/G\_Guru\_Pirasanna\_Pandi

**Google Scholar citation** : https://scholar.google.co.in/citations?user=K4e8qQ4AAAAJ&hl=en